Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 37% 42% 30% 33% 32% 38% 39% 39% 17% 30% 44%
Off on the wrong track 50% 54% 44% 55% 45% 54% 50% 49% 46% 75% 49% 25%
Not sure 15% 9% 14% 15% 23% 14% 12% 12% 14% 8% 21% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (783) (455) (545) (216) (233) (342) (209) (730) (121) (113) (36)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 16% 31% 66% 7% 71% 33% 36% 44% 29% 40% 36% 36%
Off on the wrong track 50% 79% 45% 23% 88% 20% 48% 56% 47% 57% 48% 49% 47%
Not sure 15% 6% 24% 10% 5% 9% 19% 8% 9% 13% 12% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (323) (407) (270)  (310)  (302)  (403) (264) (219) (163) (207) (377)  (253)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 27% 29% 20% 18% 19% 27% 34% 27% 11% 22% 24%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 22% 17% 20% 20% 22% 14% 22% 12% 13% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 10% 12% 16% 13% 8% 8% 10% 18% 10% 16%
Strongly disapprove 37% 43% 32% 42% 32% 37% 39% 40% 34% 52% 42% 28%
Not sure 8% 3% 7% 8% 15% 11% 4% 4% 7% 7% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (783) (455) (545) (216) (233) (342) (209) (730) (121) (113) (36)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 6% 17% 59% 1% 61% 20% 24% 29% 17% 29% 26% 23%
Somewhat approve 19% 10% 23% 26% 6% 29% 22% 20% 20% 18% 18% 22% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 10% 14% 7% 8% 6% 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 37% 73% 30% 6% 84% 2% 37% 42% 35% 47% 35% 33% 40%
Not sure 8% 1% 16% 2% 1% 2% 10% 4% 4% 6% 5% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (323) (407) (270)  (310)  (302)  (403) (264) (219) (163) (207) (377)  (253)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 30% 28% 30% 24% 28% 31% 32% 29% * 33% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 54% 52% 56% 41% 51% 60% 56% 56% * 41% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 17% 19% 14% 35% 22% 9% 12% 15% * 26% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (433) (344) (248) (185) (75) (91) (164) (103) (352) (23) (42) (16)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 17% 23% 36% * 34% 28% 30% 27% 24% 29% 31% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 50% 57% 52% * 55% 53% 50% 53% 63% 52% 53% 52%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 33% 20% 12% * 11% 18% 20% 20% 13% 19% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (433) (40) (169) (224) (16) (272) (163) (115) (105) (58) (89) (179) (107)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 53% 49% 50% 45% 49% 50% 53% 48% 53% 54% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 39% 39% 41% 46% 38% 38% 42% 40% 40% 36% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 9% 13% 9% 9% 13% 13% 5% 12% 7% 10% *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (496) (410) (182) (314) (110) (120) (167) (99) (332) (88) (60) (16)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 61% 39% 22% 59% * 53% 48% 41% 47% 42% 50% 57%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 32% 49% 55% 35% * 39% 40% 44% 43% 45% 38% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 13% 23% 6% * 8% 11% 15% 10% 13% 12% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (496) (279) (180) (37) (288) (25) (204) (139) (101) (97) (107) (168) (124)
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5A. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — The Republican Senate just passed bipartisan humanitarian assistance for our Southern Border, 84-8! In
addition to aid, Congress must close the catastrophic loopholes that are driving the Crisis. We must end incentives for Smuggling Children,
Trafficking Women, and Selling Drugs.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 28% 29% 24% 12% 22% 33% 35% 30% 9% 23% 28%
Good 13% 14% 14% 11% 17% 8% 14% 13% 14% 5% 9% 15%
OK 24% 19% 25% 23% 33% 27% 21% 19% 24% 26% 25% 22%
Bad 13% 14% 13% 14% 16% 16% 10% 14% 13% 23% 8% 1%
Terrible 23% 25% 18% 28% 23% 27% 23% 19% 19% 37% 36% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (765) (440) (530) (205) (232) (330) (203) (712) (116) (109) (33)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 26% 3% 23% 59% 2% 59% 26% 26% 24% 20% 27% 29% 26%
Good 13% 7% 14% 18% 6% 22% 11% 13% 17% 10% 14% 14% 10%
OK 24% 25% 29% 16% 21% 13% 27% 22% 24% 28% 25% 22% 25%
Bad 13% 24% 12% 4% 24% 3% 12% 17% 15% 16% 17% 10% 14%
Terrible 23% 42% 22% 4% 48% 2% 24% 21% 20% 27% 16% 24% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (970)  (317)  (386)  (267)  (303)  (298)  (384) (262) (214) (154) (204) (365)  (247)
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5B. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — ....No Collusion, No Obstruction! Robert Mueller said he was done after his last 9 minute news conference, as
later corrected. Now the Dems want to give it another try. Does it ever end?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 26% 21% 11% 20% 27% 32% 26% 8% 20% 20%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 5% 9% 6%
OK 20% 15% 20% 20% 31% 21% 18% 12% 20% 23% 15% 31%
Bad 14% 12% 14% 14% 23% 16% 10% 9% 11% 21% 22% 11%
Terrible 33% 38% 29% 37% 25% 34% 35% 36% 31% 43% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (768) (444) (528) (205) (231) (332) (204) (713) (115) (109) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 19% 52% 1% 55% 22% 23% 26% 14% 25% 27% 22%
Good 10% 4% 9% 17% 2% 18% 8% 12% 11% 10% 10% 10% 8%
OK 20% 13% 28% 17% 8% 17% 24% 16% 18% 23% 19% 19% 21%
Bad 14% 16% 15% 9% 14% 7% 15% 15% 12% 18% 16% 13% 10%
Terrible 33% 64% 29% 4% 74% 3% 31% 35% 32% 35% 30% 30% 39%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (315)  (390) (267)  (305)  (299)  (385) (262) (215) (156) (205) (361)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — According to Fake News (and low ratings) @CNN, 'Democrats say hearings could change impeachment
debate. That’s because they have lost the impeachment debate (80% say NO), and they are hoping that yet another DO OVER, after 2 1/2 years
and $40,000,000, will turn things around....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 26% 21% 1% 20% 27% 32% 26% 8% 20% 20%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 5% 9% 6%
OK 20% 15% 20% 20% 31% 21% 18% 12% 20% 23% 15% 31%
Bad 14% 12% 14% 14% 23% 16% 10% 9% 11% 21% 22% 11%
Terrible 33% 38% 29% 37% 25% 34% 35% 36% 31% 43% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (768) (444) (528) (205) (231) (332) (204) (713) (115) (109) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 19% 52% 1% 55% 22% 23% 26% 14% 25% 27% 22%
Good 10% 4% 9% 17% 2% 18% 8% 12% 1% 10% 10% 10% 8%
OK 20% 13% 28% 17% 8% 17% 24% 16% 18% 23% 19% 19% 21%
Bad 14% 16% 15% 9% 14% 7% 15% 15% 12% 18% 16% 13% 10%
Terrible 33% 64% 29% 4% 74% 3% 31% 35% 32% 35% 30% 30% 39%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (315)  (390) (267)  (305)  (299)  (385) (262) (215) (156) (205) (361)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — ’I have been in office for many years, the Military is very important to me, and at no time in my professional
life has the U.S. Military been as strong as it is right now.” Thank you @LindseyGrahamSC
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 22% 22% 20% 13% 20% 24% 26% 24% 4% 21% 31%
Good 15% 16% 17% 12% 16% 11% 15% 18% 17% 9% 11% 10%
OK 25% 20% 25% 25% 31% 29% 23% 17% 25% 26% 25% 25%
Bad 14% 15% 15% 13% 19% 15% 11% 13% 12% 23% 18% 9%
Terrible 25% 27% 20% 29% 21% 25% 26% 26% 22% 37% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (768) (444) (531) (208) (231) (334) (202) (714) (116) (110) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 48% 2% 46% 20% 20% 22% 13% 19% 25% 22%
Good 15% 6% 13% 28% 4% 30% 13% 16% 17% 14% 18% 14% 13%
OK 25% 22% 32% 17% 16% 19% 29% 22% 25% 27% 26% 24% 23%
Bad 14% 26% 12% 4% 26% 3% 15% 15% 14% 19% 13% 12% 16%
Terrible 25% 43% 25% 3% 52% 2% 23% 27% 23% 27% 23% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (317)  (393)  (265)  (307)  (298)  (389) (262) (215) (155) (206) (367)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — (Fox Business video: Trump rips Big Tech for trying to rig the 2020 election against him)
https://t.co/mudnBtvWO1
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 20% 13% 8% 15% 21% 17% 18% 4% 16% 21%
Good 12% 13% 15% 10% 14% 8% 12% 15% 14% 5% 1% 12%
OK 26% 19% 26% 26% 34% 30% 22% 20% 28% 24% 19% 25%
Bad 16% 16% 15% 17% 19% 17% 14% 17% 15% 23% 21% 12%
Terrible 29% 33% 25% 33% 25% 29% 30% 31% 26% 44% 33% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (766) (442) (527) (205) (229) (336) (199) (714) (111) (110) (34)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 13% 38% 0% 43% 14% 14% 20% 9% 17% 18% 17%
Good 12% 5% 9% 25% 2% 23% 9% 15% 18% 12% 13% 13% 10%
OK 26% 17% 34% 24% 10% 25% 33% 23% 19% 27% 27% 26% 25%
Bad 16% 23% 16% 10% 24% 6% 15% 19% 16% 20% 16% 16% 15%
Terrible 29% 52% 28% 2% 63% 3% 29% 29% 28% 32% 26% 26% 33%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (969) (318)  (388) (263)  (307) (296) (387) (260) (214) (156) (202) (361) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — The Democrats would save many lives if they would change our broken and very DANGEROUS Immigration
Laws. It can be done instantly!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 29% 29% 23% 9% 21% 32% 38% 30% 8% 20% 25%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 16% 13% 11% 8% 12% 5% 19% 12%
OK 17% 11% 18% 17% 25% 20% 15% 11% 18% 16% 12% 22%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 16% 22% 19% 12% 11% 13% 27% 17% 14%
Terrible 29% 34% 25% 33% 27% 29% 30% 31% 27% 44% 32% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (767) (443) (528) (202) (230) (336) (203) (713) (113) (110) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 3% 22% 60% 1% 62% 25% 27% 26% 17% 29% 29% 25%
Good 12% 5% 13% 19% 3% 18% 12% 10% 11% 9% 12% 14% 10%
OK 17% 13% 23% 13% 6% 13% 21% 14% 18% 18% 17% 18% 17%
Bad 15% 25% 15% 6% 24% 4% 15% 19% 15% 24% 16% 13% 13%
Terrible 29% 54% 27% 3% 65% 2% 28% 30% 30% 32% 27% 26% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (971)  (318)  (388)  (265)  (305)  (299) (387) (262) (212) (156) (205) (361)  (249)
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5G. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — Just departed for the G20 Summit in Osaka, Japan! https://t.co/ldAYUOiWqf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 21% 22% 19% 16% 19% 22% 25% 23% 4% 20% 28%
Good 16% 19% 16% 16% 17% 13% 19% 15% 19% 7% 12% 5%
OK 38% 35% 38% 39% 38% 39% 38% 38% 40% 39% 25% 38%
Bad 9% 9% 10% 7% 11% 10% 8% 7% 7% 18% 12% 9%
Terrible 16% 16% 13% 19% 19% 19% 13% 15% 1% 31% 31% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (768) (445) (528) (205) (231) (333) (204) (716) (113) (109) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 21% 4% 15% 49% 2% 44% 20% 18% 22% 14% 24% 22% 20%
Good 16% 8% 17% 25% 7% 31% 12% 25% 18% 15% 18% 16% 15%
OK 38% 48% 42% 21% 49% 21% 41% 36% 40% 40% 39% 38% 37%
Bad 9% 15% 8% 2% 15% 2% 8% 8% 12% 12% 7% 6% 12%
Terrible 16% 26% 17% 3% 27% 2% 19% 13% 8% 19% 11% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (973)  (317) (388) (268)  (305)  (301)  (387) (263) (214) (155) (205) (363)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5H. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — The Democrats should change the Loopholes and Asylum Laws so lives will be saved at our Southern Border.
They said it was not a crisis at the Border, that it was all just 'manufactured.” Now they admit that | was right - But they must do something about
it. Fix the Laws NOW!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 28% 22% 8% 19% 32% 38% 29% 3% 20% 24%
Good 12% 12% 15% 10% 20% 12% 12% 6% 13% 7% 11% 15%
OK 19% 13% 17% 20% 28% 22% 15% 13% 18% 23% 16% 26%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 14% 18% 15% 11% 12% 12% 20% 20% 7%
Terrible 30% 34% 27% 33% 27% 32% 30% 32% 27% 47% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (971) (767) (442) (529) (203) (228) (338) (202) (714) (112) (110) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 3% 21% 58% 2% 62% 22% 27% 28% 18% 26% 28% 25%
Good 12% 5% 13% 19% 3% 19% 13% 11% 13% 9% 13% 14% 1%
OK 19% 14% 25% 15% 9% 14% 23% 17% 15% 23% 19% 18% 17%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 5% 19% 3% 13% 15% 14% 20% 14% 13% 10%
Terrible 30% 56% 28% 3% 67% 2% 29% 30% 30% 30% 28% 27% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (316)  (389)  (266)  (305)  (299)  (388) (261) 211) (156) (204) (364)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — It was my great honor to speak at the Faith & Freedom Coalition Conference today in Washington, D.C. Thank
you! RTM2019

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 26% 25% 23% 13% 22% 28% 30% 28% 3% 21% 25%
Good 14% 16% 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 11% 15% 9% 12% 15%
OK 32% 27% 32% 32% 39% 32% 28% 31% 32% 41% 25% 27%
Bad 11% 11% 13% 9% 16% 11% 10% 9% 10% 16% 13% 7%
Terrible 19% 20% 16% 22% 18% 22% 17% 19% 15% 31% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (766) (445) (529) (204) (230) (337) (203) (715) (114) (110) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 5% 20% 52% 2% 57% 21% 25% 24% 17% 25% 27% 22%
Good 14% 7% 14% 23% 8% 23% 12% 17% 18% 12% 16% 16% 11%
OK 32% 35% 39% 17% 33% 17% 39% 30% 24% 32% 35% 29% 34%
Bad 11% 21% 9% 3% 20% 2% 9% 10% 16% 15% 10% 9% 13%
Terrible 19% 32% 18% 4% 38% 2% 19% 18% 17% 24% 13% 19% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (318) (390) (266) (305) (298) (387) (261) (215) (158) (205) (364) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — ....invited Megan or the team, but | am now inviting the TEAM, win or lose. Megan should never disrespect our
Country, the White House, or our Flag, especially since so much has been done for her & the team. Be proud of the Flag that you wear. The USA
is doing GREAT!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 26% 19% 12% 16% 26% 35% 26% 4% 20% 26%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 16% 11% 12% 7% 13% 6% 13% 6%
OK 19% 13% 20% 18% 25% 26% 15% 11% 19% 20% 17% 22%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 14% 16% 13% 12% 10% 11% 19% 16% 16%
Terrible 34% 38% 30% 38% 32% 34% 34% 38% 32% 50% 35% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (973) (765) (447) (526) (204) (231) (333) (205) (713) (116) (109) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 50% 0% 54% 21% 25% 21% 15% 22% 26% 23%
Good 12% 5% 10% 22% 4% 21% 10% 1% 15% 10% 15% 12% 10%
OK 19% 12% 25% 18% 7% 18% 22% 14% 22% 21% 21% 18% 18%
Bad 13% 18% 13% 6% 16% 5% 16% 13% 8% 16% 12% 12% 12%
Terrible 34% 62% 32% 4% 73% 2% 31% 37% 34% 39% 30% 32% 38%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (973) (319) (386) (268) (307) (297) (388) (259) (214) (158) (203) (360) (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — ....in our Country’s history, and the poverty index is also best number EVER), leagues and teams love coming
to the White House. | am a big fan of the American Team, and Women’s Soccer, but Megan should WIN first before she TALKS! Finish the job! We
haven’t yet....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 26% 19% 12% 16% 26% 35% 26% 4% 20% 26%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 16% 11% 12% 7% 13% 6% 13% 6%
OK 19% 13% 20% 18% 25% 26% 15% 11% 19% 20% 17% 22%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 14% 16% 13% 12% 10% 11% 19% 16% 16%
Terrible 34% 38% 30% 38% 32% 34% 34% 38% 32% 50% 35% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (973) (765) (447) (526) (204) (231) (333) (205) (713) (116) (109) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 50% 0% 54% 21% 25% 21% 15% 22% 26% 23%
Good 12% 5% 10% 22% 4% 21% 10% 1% 15% 10% 15% 12% 10%
OK 19% 12% 25% 18% 7% 18% 22% 14% 22% 21% 21% 18% 18%
Bad 13% 18% 13% 6% 16% 5% 16% 13% 8% 16% 12% 12% 12%
Terrible 34% 62% 32% 4% 73% 2% 31% 37% 34% 39% 30% 32% 38%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (973) (319) (386) (268) (307) (297) (388) (259) (214) (158) (203) (360) (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — Women'’s soccer player, @mPinoe, just stated that she is 'not going to the F...ing White House if we win.” Other
than the NBA, which now refuses to call owners, owners (please explain that | just got Criminal Justice Reform passed, Black unemployment is
at the lowest level...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 26% 19% 12% 16% 26% 35% 26% 4% 20% 26%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 16% 11% 12% 7% 13% 6% 13% 6%
OK 19% 13% 20% 18% 25% 26% 15% 11% 19% 20% 17% 22%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 14% 16% 13% 12% 10% 11% 19% 16% 16%
Terrible 34% 38% 30% 38% 32% 34% 34% 38% 32% 50% 35% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (973) (765) (447) (526) (204) (231) (333) (205) (713) (116) (109) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 50% 0% 54% 21% 25% 21% 15% 22% 26% 23%
Good 12% 5% 10% 22% 4% 21% 10% 1% 15% 10% 15% 12% 10%
OK 19% 12% 25% 18% 7% 18% 22% 14% 22% 21% 21% 18% 18%
Bad 13% 18% 13% 6% 16% 5% 16% 13% 8% 16% 12% 12% 12%
Terrible 34% 62% 32% 4% 73% 2% 31% 37% 34% 39% 30% 32% 38%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (973) (319) (386) (268) (307) (297) (388) (259) (214) (158) (203) (360) (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — Democrats want Open Borders, which equals violent crime, drugs and human trafficking. They also want very
high taxes, like 90%. Republicans want what’s good for America - the exact opposite!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 26% 23% 12% 20% 28% 35% 28% 6% 19% 20%
Good 11% 11% 13% 8% 13% 11% 10% 9% 11% 6% 11% 11%
OK 18% 11% 20% 15% 25% 19% 17% 9% 17% 14% 24% 26%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 16% 24% 15% 9% 7% 12% 20% 12% 15%
Terrible 34% 40% 31% 38% 26% 35% 36% 40% 32% 54% 34% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (774) (448) (534) (209) (229) (338) (206) (721) (115) (111) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 19% 57% 2% 58% 22% 26% 25% 14% 24% 28% 25%
Good 11% 3% 13% 16% 1% 21% 10% 10% 13% 12% 14% 9% 8%
OK 18% 12% 22% 17% 6% 12% 22% 13% 19% 19% 17% 18% 17%
Bad 13% 17% 15% 7% 13% 6% 14% 12% 12% 16% 13% 12% 14%
Terrible 34% 65% 31% 4% 78% 3% 33% 39% 31% 39% 32% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (982) (319) (394) (269) (307) (301) (393) (262) (215) (159) (205) (366) (252)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — | will be interviewed by @MariaBartiromo today at 8:15 A.M. on @FoxBusiness. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 17% 15% 11% 14% 19% 17% 18% 3% 17% 16%
Good 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 13% 14% 10% 16% 29%
OK 38% 33% 39% 37% 42% 38% 36% 37% 40% 34% 29% 25%
Bad 13% 14% 12% 13% 17% 11% 11% 12% 1% 19% 15% 9%
Terrible 19% 20% 17% 22% 14% 23% 19% 21% 16% 34% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (774) (445) (534) (206) (230) (338) (205) (719) (114) (111) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 16% 1% 13% 37% 1% 37% 14% 14% 16% 11% 16% 17% 18%
Good 14% 6% 12% 28% 5% 28% 12% 18% 18% 14% 16% 16% 10%
OK 38% 36% 44% 31% 31% 29% 42% 34% 37% 35% 40% 40% 34%
Bad 13% 21% 13% 3% 23% 5% 11% 15% 12% 17% 13% 10% 14%
Terrible 19% 35% 19% 1% 40% 1% 20% 19% 17% 24% 15% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 9% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (319) (391)  (269)  (308)  (300)  (393) (262) (213) (157) (205) (367)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — Too bad the Dems in Congress won’t do anything at all about Border Security. They want Open Borders, which
means crime. But we are getting it done, including building the Wall! More people than ever before are coming because the USA Economy is so
good, the best in history.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 20% 12% 17% 28% 30% 26% 3% 19% 22%
Good 12% 12% 15% 10% 17% 11% 10% 13% 13% 8% 10% 8%
OK 18% 12% 20% 16% 24% 19% 18% 10% 18% 16% 15% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 17% 20% 20% 11% 9% 11% 24% 26% 10%
Terrible 33% 37% 28% 37% 27% 33% 34% 38% 31% 49% 30% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102%

Unweighted N (973) (766) (443) (530) (205) (231) (333) (204) (716) (114) (110) (33)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 53% 2% 56% 19% 25% 24% 15% 24% 27% 19%
Good 12% 6% 12% 21% 3% 22% 12% 13% 14% 9% 16% 12% 12%
OK 18% 12% 24% 14% 5% 14% 22% 13% 17% 20% 17% 17% 18%
Bad 15% 19% 16% 8% 18% 7% 16% 11% 14% 17% 13% 15% 13%
Terrible 33% 61% 30% 4% 72% 2% 31% 37% 31% 39% 30% 29% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (973)  (318)  (388)  (267)  (306)  (296)  (390) (262) (210) (158) (202) (362)  (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — Wow, @FoxNews did great in the ratings. CNN is dead as a door nail (no credibility), and MSNBC is dying fast.
@foxandfriends and @MariaBartiromo are doing great!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 19% 15% 8% 15% 18% 24% 18% 2% 20% 15%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 16% 8% 11% 10% 12% 6% 10% 13%
OK 24% 18% 26% 21% 30% 24% 23% 19% 23% 22% 26% 30%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 19% 21% 18% 16% 12% 16% 22% 15% 10%
Terrible 32% 36% 28% 36% 25% 35% 32% 34% 30% 48% 29% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (772) (444) (533) (206) (231) (335) (205) (719) (113) (110) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 13% 39% 1% 43% 14% 18% 18% 12% 17% 18% 18%
Good 11% 3% 10% 23% 2% 20% 9% 13% 15% 9% 17% 11% 8%
OK 24% 15% 33% 21% 9% 25% 29% 18% 21% 24% 21% 25% 24%
Bad 17% 22% 15% 12% 19% 10% 18% 17% 14% 24% 14% 16% 15%
Terrible 32% 58% 29% 6% 69% 3% 30% 34% 33% 32% 32% 30% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (977) (320) (388) (269) (307) (300) (393) (262) (213) (157) (203) (366) (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets June 26, 2019 — Presidential Harassment!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 16% 15% 10% 13% 18% 20% 16% 4% 19% 30%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 10% 7% 12% 17% 13% 6% 11% 5%
OK 25% 20% 28% 23% 33% 26% 24% 17% 25% 27% 24% 23%
Bad 16% 16% 16% 17% 22% 18% 14% 13% 16% 20% 19% 11%
Terrible 32% 36% 27% 36% 24% 36% 32% 33% 30% 43% 27% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (767) (441) (532) (208) (230) (334) (201) (714) (114) (111) (34)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 13% 36% 1% 39% 14% 14% 19% 9% 14% 19% 16%
Good 12% 5% 9% 23% 4% 22% 11% 14% 10% 15% 14% 10% 10%
OK 25% 18% 32% 23% 12% 25% 28% 21% 24% 21% 25% 27% 26%
Bad 16% 19% 17% 12% 17% 10% 17% 16% 17% 18% 18% 16% 14%
Terrible 32% 56% 29% 6% 67% 3% 30% 35% 31% 37% 29% 29% 34%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (973)  (318)  (392)  (263)  (307)  (293)  (394) (260) (213) (156) (201) (366)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 35% 40% 27% 33% 31% 34% 35% 35% 23% 33% 47%
Inappropriate 51% 55% 46% 56% 44% 52% 52% 55% 48% 69% 54% 31%
Not sure 16% 10% 13% 18% 23% 17% 13% 10% 17% 8% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (782) (454) (542) (214) (231) (342) (209) (728) (120) (112) (36)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 13% 27% 67% 5% 69% 30% 32% 39% 27% 31% 38% 33%
Inappropriate 51% 85% 46% 19% 92% 16% 52% 54% 50% 62% 53% 46% 50%
Not sure 16% 2% 26% 14% 3% 15% 18% 13% 1% 11% 16% 16% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (322) (404) (270) (310) (302) (402) (263) (217) (161) (206) (377) (252)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 40% 44% 32% 39% 36% 38% 38% 40% 25% 40% 35%
No 47% 49% 43% 51% 42% 47% 48% 52% 44% 67% 49% 43%
Not sure 15% 11% 13% 17% 19% 17% 14% 1% 16% 8% 1% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (781) (454) (544) (216) (231) (342) (209) (729) (120) (113) (36)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 19% 30% 71% 11% 72% 32% 38% 48% 35% 37% 41% 35%
No 47% 76% 46% 17% 82% 14% 51% 47% 43% 54% 48% 43% 50%
Not sure 15% 5% 24% 12% 7% 14% 17% 15% 9% 11% 15% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (323) (406) (269) (310) (300) (403) (264) (217) (162) (206) (377) (253)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 26 - 27, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.301 to 2.686,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.423.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

73 questions not reported.

You
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